HOT 97 & Bridget Kelly Attend Harlem Hospital's Annual Children's Holiday Celebration 2012

(New York, NY) – HOT 97 WQHT FM is excited to bring back "Operation Ho Ho Ho" to Harlem Hospital's Annual Children's Holiday Celebration! HOT 97's very own Peter Rosenberg and K. Foxx of The Morning Show, L. Boogs, and Roc Nation R&B Songstress Bridget Kelly will join local school children at Harlem Hospital on Friday, December 14 for an intimate holiday party complete with music, games and brand new toys.

The annual partnership with Harlem Hospital is an honor for HOT 97 to continue in the spirit of the holidays. Since 2006, HOT 97 has contributed entertainment and gifts to the celebration, a tradition we are thrilled to carry on in 2012. In past years Peter Rosenberg, Cipha Sounds and K. Foxx of The Morning Show have hosted the annual celebration, which is attended by local children from several elementary schools in Harlem. New games and toys contributed by the Hip Hop Has Heart Foundation will be gifted to the kids at the party.

The HOT 97 Hip Hop Has Heart Foundation began in 1994 to promote a positive environment in the community. Since the recent devastation of Hurricane Sandy, the Hip Hop Has Heart Foundation has provided relief effort in the New York tri-state area. To give a monetary donation to the foundation please click here. Additional information on the foundation can be found at www.HOT97.com/Heart.

About HOT 97

HOT 97 (WQHT FM) is the world's first all Hip-Hop station and has held the dominant position in New York for over ten years. HOT 97 is best known for its celebrity on air talent, such as Angie Martinez (Grammy nominated artist) and Funkmaster Flex (television host, multiple gold records), as well as being the world's premier source for Hip Hop music culture. HOT 97 TV is an online and mobile destination for original web series, celebrity content, concerts and music videos. For more information, please visit www.hot97.com, facebook.com/hot97official, or twitter.com/hot97

About Emmis Communications

Emmis Communications is a publicly held media company with over 30 media entities spanning print and radio. Emmis Communications is an Equal Opportunity Employer based in Indianapolis, Indiana.

###

If you received this email in "Plain Text" format please let me know and I will send you the links. If you would prefer to receive news releases as a Word document, please email me at Lisalandra@emmisny.com. Thanks!